502116720 11/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John CAMPBELL	05/17/2006
Ronald Matthys SWART	05/17/2006
Lucy EMELEUS	05/23/2006
Susan OWENS	05/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cytec Technology Corp.
Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13333117

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033212971

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-321-2916

Email: StamfordPatent@cytec.com

Correspondent Name: Charles E. Bell Address Line 1: Cytec Industries Inc.

Address Line 2: 1937 West Main St. / P.O. Box 60 Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06904-0060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03043-US-PCD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles E. Bell, Reg. No. 48,128

Total Attachments: 4

source=AssignmentofRights-executed#page1.tif source=AssignmentofRights-executed#page2.tif source=AssignmentofRights-executed#page3.tif source=AssignmentofRights-executed#page4.tif

REEL: 029238 FRAME: 0117

PATENT

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket No 03043-00			
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):				
×				
Ø	3,,,,			
×				
	Other (specify)			
itle of the l	Invention razoleComposition and Process for			
nventors (a	ssignors)			
	Name	Address		
John Campbell 13, Midge Hall Drive, Rochdale, Lan		13, Midge Hall Drive, Rochdale, Lancashi	re, OL11 4AX	
Ronald Ma	tthys Swart	10, Walkers Close, Uppermill, Oldham, O	L3 6DJ, ENGLAND	
Lucy Emeleus 79D Copers Cope Road, Beckenham, Kent BR3 1NR Unite		nt BR3 1NR United Kingdom		
Susan Owens		52 Belthorne Avenue, Blackley, Manchest	ter M9 7DD, United Kingdom	
		W-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		
	The state of the s			
ssignee				
	Name	Address		
Cytec Tech	nology Corp	300 Delaware Avenue Wilmington DE 19801		

[Page 1 of 4]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No 03043-00

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Signature/Date
72 744
1000
477.4

[Page 2 of 4]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 03043-00

		Notarization
(Although notar ization is	not necessary it will be con	sidered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 (USC 261)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
at		John Canokell (Signature of Figure 10)
State of Unded	•	The Campbell
County of Wand	uster	
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this		be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
GAVIN RICHARD BI NOTARY PUBL Ship Canal Ho	USHELL LIC USe	3 Chrotin
King Street Mancheste		(Notary Public)
Executed this at	day of	, in the year
		Q . I M earl -
	1 5	Konald Marthy Swart (Signature of Infentor)
State of Undad l	undopen	,
County of Mana	rotor	Romand Marthys Swat
Before me personally appear	red Ronald Matthys	Swart be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of V	is a free act and acea and also represented that he or she is authorized to him the year
GAVIN RICHARD BUSHE NOTARY PUBLIC	11	
Ship Canal House	etselD.	1 Gustin
King Street Manchester M2	4VVD	(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
pt .		Janas A Greens
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
		Lucy En eleus
County of		
Before me personally appear	red Lucy Emeleus	
who acknowledged the fore		be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this) &	V) day of [, in the year 2006
PJ O'COI	NNOR	M
NOTARY P		- Wolfer Publish
	R	, (Notary Public)
	N STREET	
LONDON EC4N 6HH		[Page 3 of 4]
		[A M5 W W

REEL: 029238 FRAME: 0120

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No 03043-00

<u>Notarization</u> (Althoughnotarization is not necessary it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U S C 26!)		
Executed this	day of	, in the year
at		Soon Owen 1
State of County of Manage	Kupasu	(Signature of Inventor) Suscen Owens
Before me personally appe who acknowledged the fo	regoing instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represepted that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	7-ft. day of M	in the year 2006
M Si	IOTARY PUBLIC Infip Canal Hotol let Manchestr 8	Motary Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
at		
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
Before me personally appe who acknowledged the for execute the same this		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
		(Notary Public)
Executed this at	day of	, in the year
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
Before me personally appe who acknowledged the for execute the same this		t free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
		(Notary Public)

[Page 4 of 4]